
2016 LOCAL 8 CHAPTER MEETINGS 
 

Month Region Chapters Date & Time 

January 

Assembly 

Central Seattle 

Best Western Executive 

Inn 

200 Taylor Ave N, 

Seattle 

Saturday, January 23 

10:00 am – 4:00 pm  

February 

 

North Everett 

Everett Labor Temple 

John Noble Jr. Rm 

2812 Lombard Ave. 

Everett 

Saturday, February 6 

10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

March North Bellingham 

Fairhaven Branch 

Library 

Northwest Room 

1117 12th St., Bellingham 

Saturday, March 5 

10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

 Central Eastside Seattle 

East Shore Unitarian 

Church      

Room E-206 

12700 SE 32nd St. 

Bellevue 

Saturday, March 12 

10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

 
East Ellensburg 

Palace Café 

323 N Main St. 

Ellensburg 

Wednesday, March 16 

6:00 pm – 8:00 pm 

 
South/ 

West 

Tacoma 

Tacoma Public  Library, 

Main Branch 

Olympic Room 

1102 Tacoma Ave. S. 

Tacoma 

Saturday, March 19 

10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

 

April East Tri-Cities 

Jub Building                                 

1st Flr. Conference Rm  

2810 W. Clearwater Ave 

Kennewick 

Saturday, April 9 

10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

 
South/ 

West 

Vancouver 

ILWU Local 4 Union Hall                             

1205 Ingalls St. 

Vancouver 

 

Wednesday, April 20 

6:00 pm – 8:00 pm 



Month Region Chapters Date & Time 
April South/ 

West 

Bremerton 

Norm Dicks Govt. Ctr.                              

345 6th Street  

Bremerton 

Saturday, April 23 

10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

 

May Central Downtown 

Seattle 

Seattle Labor Temple 

Hall 8 

2800 First Ave. Seattle 

Wednesday, May 4 

6:00 pm – 8:00 pm 

 South/ 

West 

Aberdeen 

First Presbyterian 

Church of Aberdeen 

Library 

420 N Broadway St 

Aberdeen 

Saturday, May 7 

10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

 East Spokane 

Group Health 

Riverfront 

Downstairs Conf. 

Room #VCR                           

322 W North River Dr. 

Spokane 

Thursday, May 12 

6:00 pm – 8:00 pm 

 

June 

 

South/ 

West 

Olympia 

Davis Williams Bldg.,  

1st Floor 

906 Columbia St., SW 

Olympia 

Saturday, June 4 

10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

 South/ 

West 

Port Angeles 

First Christian Church 

2606 S. Race St.  

Port Angeles 

Thursday, June 9 

6:00 pm – 8:00 pm 

North Mt. Vernon 

Burlington Senior 

Center  

Conference Room   

1011 Greenleaf Ave. 

Burlington 

Wednesday, June 15 

6:00 pm – 8:00 pm 

 

July East Clarkston 

Asotin County Public 

Library 

417 Sycamore St.  

Clarkston 

Saturday, July 9 

10:00 am – 12:00 pm 
 



Month Region Chapters Date & Time 

July Central Tukwila 

AFT WA/AFL-CIO 

625 Andover Park W  

Tukwila 
 

Saturday, July 16 

10:00 am – 12:00 pm 
 

 

September Central Kent/ Auburn 

IBEW Local 46 

Classroom 4 

19802 62nd Avenue S  

Kent 
 

Saturday, September 10 

10:00 am – 12:00 pm 
 

September 

Assembly 
East Yakima 

Red Lion Hotel 

607 E. Yakima Avenue  

Yakima 
 

Saturday, September 24 

10:00 am – 4:00 pm 
 

 

October East Yakima 

YMCA 

Conference Room     

5N Naches Avenue  

Yakima 
 

Saturday, October 8 

10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

    

November Central Shoreline 

Shoreline Conference 

Center 

Arden Room 

18560 1st Avenue NE  

Shoreline 
 

Wednesday, Nov. 16 

6:00 pm – 8:00 pm 
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